. 6:30 PM

. 6:40 PM

. 7:20 PM
D. 7:30 PM
. 8:00 PM

. 8:10 PM

. 8:15PM
. 8:20 PM

8:30 PM

WARNING

TOWN OF EAST MONTPELIER
SELECTBOARD MEETING

MONDAY, October 7, 2019
AT THE MUNICIPAL BUILDING

CALL TO ORDER
ADDITIONS TO THE AGENDA
REVIEW OF MINUTES: September 23, 2019
PUBLIC COMMENT

CONSIDERATION OF FEEDBACK ON DRAFT HAZARD MITIGATION PLAN
Bonnie Waninger, CVRPC executive director
Zachary Maia, CVRPC planner

CONSIDERATION OF EMFD AMBULANCE PROPOSAL
DISCUSSION ON EM CONSERVATION COMMISSION PROPOSAL

REPORT FROM THE VT LEAGUE OF CITIES & TOWNS ANNUAL MEETING
Carl Etnier, EM Delegate for VLCT Annual Meeting

ACCESS PERMITS
> 19-055; Sikora, 975 Sanders Circle

WARRANTS
OTHER BUSINESS
ADJOURN



	WARNING
	WARNING

