## **WARNING**

## TOWN OF EAST MONTPELIER SELECTBOARD MEETING

MONDAY, October 7, 2019

## AT THE MUNICIPAL BUILDING

A. 6:30 PM	CALL TO ORDER  ADDITIONS TO THE AGENDA  REVIEW OF MINUTES: September 23, 2019  PUBLIC COMMENT
B. 6:40 PM	CONSIDERATION OF FEEDBACK ON DRAFT HAZARD MITIGATION PLAN Bonnie Waninger, CVRPC executive director Zachary Maia, CVRPC planner
C. 7:20 PM	CONSIDERATION OF EMFD AMBULANCE PROPOSAL
D. 7:30 PM	DISCUSSION ON EM CONSERVATION COMMISSION PROPOSAL
E. 8:00 PM	REPORT FROM THE VT LEAGUE OF CITIES & TOWNS ANNUAL MEETING Carl Etnier, EM Delegate for VLCT Annual Meeting
F. 8:10 PM	ACCESS PERMITS  ➤ 19-055; Sikora, 975 Sanders Circle
G. 8:15 PM	WARRANTS
H. 8:20 PM	OTHER BUSINESS
I. 8:30 PM	ADJOURN